¢

AMP 2983-3 {4-76)

— 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 145 | | 454220-1 CAP, HOUSING 59
I 189728~ BRACKET, SPACER /A 144 | | 454485-1 HOUSING 58
—_ 5.21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR (.125 DIA X .50) ADJ ROD 143 57
1 4-21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR (.093 DIA X.75) STR G PLATE 192 | 42427~ | PAWL, FEED 56
PRESS RAM — 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER 141 ] — 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
FRAME REX‘?“.?:SSF) — 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 140 | 4 4E1062-2 A55'Y, FEED FINGER i 54
(REF)  PL — 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY 139 ' FINGER, FEED 153
- 210245 WASHER-HOCK-INO IOV STRIP-GUIDEARIBLOCK-— | 138 | 461065-4 ASSY, AIR FEED . /o\| 52
‘ % (REF) fz/; 0 — 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) ADJ PLATE 137 | J 4596/0-3 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET 51
" o@ ‘ 3 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 | ' SPACER, TONKER ) 50
ayss / g ~_| Tl 3 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 | 1 2.2/002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
%"ﬁ - & 23024 WA SHER O CIC-( NO-B-FEE DFNGER 134 CAM FEED ‘ STROKE 48
E?_%E ,:2— 228 N ASHERTOCKINORIDEPRESSOR : 133 47
gt = RS 4. 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER ,DEP 4 FINGER. | 132 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 46
ﬁggg . GUARD — 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 131 1 630191-1 PLUG. NYLON 45
gﬂgg PRE-FEED POST-FEED BRKT —_ 21899.2 WASHER, FLAT (NO lg) LgB ASSY 130 1 225672-1 RAM 44
g [ 5,4 REF — 21018-5 NUT,HEXMACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 129 | 1 0125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
gggg |7g STROKE %5 STROKE "R - 210185 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FE)ED ADJ 128 | 1 650124-1 WASHER, RAM a2
2 (REF) REF -O- * 2 5-21006-0 SCR,SET (10-32X.75) DRAG 127 § 8 [-22280-2 SPRING , 11JS. DISC 41
§'§§s 6“* @ (REF) @ AMP-O LECTF?IC PRESS GUARD (REF) | 22353-8 SCR, SHLD.(187 DIA X.250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 | 2 232416 BALL, STEEL 40
o= g & : 4565671 — SCR,SHEDUIBE DA X PS5 Lo SERIPPER————- 125 | 2 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
=43 ; 1 21007-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 124 | | 690/42-5 DISC, INSULATION 38
LD\N : | i 2 210172 SCR DRWE #2 x.,[9 123 1 ROBB3B4- I DISC, WIRE ' 37
5 | \Jgsyé; = 6-23715-5 SCR,PAV HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 | 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING - 1 36
. . ROTATED @ l 461264~ PLATE, IDENTI EICATION 1211 1 690212-1 . - POST, RAM 35
> . 180° & = 2:23602-9 —SCR-BUTHB-SKTF-CAP-IS320-F5BRAG——— | 120 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
= | 1 22733-8. SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL)ANVIL | 119 | ¢ 508835 - | PLATE, BASE 33
§ B 4- 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) CAP 118 | 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
o 3 171771 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .452) HOUSING 117 3
= ] 2.21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .50) SGADJBLOCK | 116 | | 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ : 30
£ 4 2-21002-2 SCR, ByT HD SkT CAP (8-32 X.50) SHEAR 115 | 1 684045-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
§ 4 1-21000-3 SCR, SKT HD SKT CAP (4-4C X.25) RSTRIP GUIDE 114 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
< e R T S PR E Tt B eI PG N e 113 2 2228/-9 SPRING, DRAG ‘ 27
2 1 2-21003-0 SCR, FLAT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X. 50) CAM 112 ] 1 240793-4 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
z — 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) LUBRICATORASSY |111| 1 240792-6 | DRAG, STOCK . 25
2 23030-] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-:32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC o] 1 690438/ GUIDE STR: ? (REAR, 24
" e e SO RS e M B O A Pt ST B E AR S AR =189 | 1 684042-2 | GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
2 2-21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X.75) DEPRESSOR 108 | | K17682-] SPACER, FRONT STRIP GUIDE 22
1 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 107 | — 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
3 1-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40 X 38) F STRIP GUIDE 106 ARM,STRIPPER i | 20
2 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER & AnvyiL (105 ] 1 690472-2 STRIPPER " 19
2 3-21000-9 SCR, SKTHD CAP(10-32X/00) A/R FEED /g5’y | 104 ! 463460-% | HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
— 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 17
1 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP(10-32 X.38) SG ADJ BLOCK 102 7 O F G L ) T e TR RIS TR TR 16
- 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 | | 503926-1 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) B | s
REF 462992-7 GUARD | Al 79| | 467590~] HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
NOTES: ITEM NOT SHOWN. — 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY o 78 | | 469542-3 | SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13
- —— £92655-1 VALYVE ASS'Y ANl 77 | 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
L- ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- @ t;@\_ﬁgg ﬁl‘ﬁgﬂ‘éﬂ. gfcm o |rer 20393/ BRACKET . HOLD DO wns ﬂ 76 | | 1-690461-1 STOP, SHEAR 11
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS _RELEF HOLE BEFORE . _ | 5686811 SPACER , BASE PLATE ANJN]| 75 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP- _INSTALLING APPLICATOR. — 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL NE2N I- 454 766-4 | AtIVit, INSULATION 9
LICATOR, AGTY IN INCHES ] |-18023 - SCR,SHC METRIC, M4 x 10 LG AV 73| 1 BOBY2%5-2 | ANVIL , W/RE B | s
TOLERANCE *.25 2 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 721 | 24064/-9 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
/25USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN — 690517-1 SPACER 71y | 690468-b | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 6
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED. @i’;e (REF) 2 23238/ QUICK DISCONNECT 70 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
L - GRE @ Al 48" 27319-4 TVBING Mg O.D. 69 238009~ SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
/A\-GUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE \rq 2 22294-6 | LLBOW, MALE /8 WAPT -4 T 68 | | 2-454765-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
N WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR IN g — 240633-1 BUSHING 67 SPACER, CRIMPER - 2
£3 AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS. @ — 455680-1 LEVER. INTERMEDIATE 66 | 1 808830-2 CRIMPER, WIRE | |1
A SEE DRWG FOR COMPONENTS — 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT : 65 | arv PART NO ) DESCRIPTION ITEM
— 240632-2 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD - 64 ‘
‘ @\ D — 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER &3 CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
KEY: — 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM 62 | PAD LTR [CRIMP HEIGHT] WIRE S1ZE  [SOLDER DIA, Aﬂ 52040|_
, | - 454398-2 ROD, FEED 61 A o770 /| /8 12 DIA 520403
c -RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 1 i{%{’;ﬁé‘;’;{”gﬁ;’_ﬁj’%‘;ﬁ;ﬁ‘?"” _ 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 60 B 065 /\| 20 ok ée 1.12 DIA 5204905
R § INSTALLING RPPL. QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION "TEM C NOT | USED
glg 10. IT MAY BE WECESSARY 70 MODIFY D o7 | USED
HE £~ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 THE T- PRESS BRASE PLATE REMARKS NO REV CRIMP SIZE | TYPE FEED APPL INST
I ] ) . WIRE ./ D .
% g MACHINE > L Zi;%?gﬂlgférlztdfgjé3;Hff’..roiff;’g" TC APPLY TERMINAL INSUL :—6 —t .7 85 Al 807'9
§ 5% r((;( ’ WIRE RANGE INSULATION RANGE] PRESS NO
g p GREASE LIGHTLY \ RELOCATE THE FORWARD STOF APPL USED ON MACH SERIAL NO ce /8 A35 MAX
S < e
70 AS SHOWA). J7g MACHINE PART NO DISTRIBUTION REMARKS
. —;___‘:_é . !‘: - ___ngg#; — CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO ORIGINAL K0 MAX MODEL 40
g . / - } ' ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER CUSTOMER COPY A‘ R FEED DOUBLE AQT\ NG—"
% § @ @ - ;0-325(/;)7{;9 x.50DP ciry ENGAPE FIELD ENG COPY
WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. . JsET U"’GAG% 10-1 _ .
pzs TO CHECK CRIMP HT. CRIMP SOLDER CALIPERS ITEM 76 REQD WHEN RPPL. IS REMOVED T S ”ﬁ,ffffb?,f;’,’%’f.‘.m
( ¥ DIA ©%o SOLID CORE) AND l ] ) ' FROM AMPOMATOR § PLALED IN A-O-L FRESS P W\ sthi 54,/@ e —
MERSURE AT CENTER OF SLUG }TJ P S T R E PO DA =R Pt S ] —te _ - crigsun ReL 7 D™ 25004.0-) ‘
T ' SOLDER chRImP HT R Gt T ORI D — ST A o ety e (2 S NAME  MINTATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
66 | * Trademark of AMP Incorporated PIFILTR | REVISIONRECORD JAPPIDATEJPIFILTR] REVISION RECORD _ |APF|DATE|PF[FILTR| REVISION RECORD _ |aPPipATE] SIDE FEED (FULLY TNSULATED FASTON )

i

oorze CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | ==° |




